

22 January 2021

Information Rights & Compliance Team
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954
Email: Hpkt.foi@nhs.net

Our Ref: FOI/03823

Thank you for your request concerning CAMHS Referrals 2019 To Date.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

I would like to make the following request under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

- 1) **Could you please tell me the number of people referred to CAMHS services at your trust in both 2019 and so far this year, broken down by month?**

	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC
2019	326	346	373	287	370	363	266	123	169	211	267	284
2020	301	369	374	214	204	271	324	167	243	255	263	212

- 2) **Could you further tell me the number of people actually starting treatment at CAMHS services at your trust in 2019, and so far this year, broken down by month?**

	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC
2019	203	173	191	194	182	227	216	188	213	201	164	191
2020	209	211	252	228	129	142	225	134	153	153	155	108

- 3) **Could you tell me how many of the people who started treatment in 2019 did it online? And similarly, how many of the people who started in 2020 did so online?**

	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC
2019	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
2020	0	0	7	59	31	34	44	35	23	20	20	12

- 4) **Finally, could you tell me how many people are currently on a waiting list for CAMHS treatment, and how that compares to the same point last year?**

	No. of Referrals
Waiting At 07/01/21	56
Waiting At 07/01/20	88

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

Sue Smith
Information Rights Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

